FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

RE

11-12-1998

100877710

COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

SONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. \mathcal{M} Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 11-5-98 Name: Dietrich Apel Northern Tool & Equipment Company, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 438 Willow Brook Road Corporation - State Minnesota Other City: Plainfield State: NH ZIP: 03781 \boxtimes Individual(s) citizenship Nature of conveyance: Association General Partnership Assignment Merger Limited Partnership Security Agreement Change of Name Corporation - State Other Execution Date(s): September 30, 1998 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is ☐ Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). Trademark No(s) 75/389,927 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 document should be mailed: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00. Name: Barbara J. Grahn Enclosed \boxtimes Internal Address: 3400 Plaza VII Building Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 45 South Seventh Street Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any M City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402 overpayment to deposit account. Our File No.: 12908/204 Deposit account number: 1/12/1998 DNGUYEN 00000040 75389927 15-0627 FC:481 40.00 OP (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conject and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Barbara J. Grahn Name of Person Signing Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0068

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Northern Tool & Equipment Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having an office and place of business at 2800 Southcross Drive West, Burnsville, MN 55337, has adopted and is continuing to use the service mark "JAEGER AND DESIGN;"

WHEREAS, Northern Tool & Equipment Company, Inc. is the owner of the service mark "JAEGER AND DESIGN" and has applied for registration on the Principal Register of the United States Trademark Office, Ser. No. 75/389,927, Filing Date, November 14, 1997, based on a first use date of January 1, 1936, for use on catalog mail and telephone order, and other sales of guns and sporting arms and related accessories; and

WHEREAS, Dietrich Apel, an individual of the State of New Hampshire, having a place of residence at 438 Willow Brook Road, Plainfield, NH 03781, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark "JAEGER AND DESIGN" and the U.S. application therefore, Ser. No. 75/389,927 and the good will of the business pertaining thereto; and

WHEREAS, Northern Tool & Equipment Company, Inc. is willing to assign all of its rights, title and interest in and to such mark and to forever terminate any further use of the mark for any purpose;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Four Thousand Dollars (\$4,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Northern Tool & Equipment Company, Inc. hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Dietrich Apel, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark "JAEGER AND DESIGN" and the U.S. application therefore, Ser. No. 75/389,927 and the good will of the business pertaining thereto, and any common law rights and stylizations of that name.

Northern Tool & Equipment Company, Inc. agrees to immediately terminate and refrain from any further use of the mark for any purpose.

Northern Tool & Equipment Company, Inc. hereby confirms that the JAEGER AND DESIGN service mark is registered only for catalog mail and telephone order, and other sales of guns and sporting arms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Northern Tool & Equipment Comany, Inc. has caused this assignment to be duly executed on this 30 to day of September, 1998.

NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.

Name: Ed Reuter

Title: Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3th day of October, 1998.

RECORDED: 11/05/1998

JENNY OVERLAND

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA

My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2000

TRÅDEMARK 10/6/98

REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0069